
Dickinson (1-0) -vs- Randolph-Macon (0-1)
2/16/2026 at McLean, Va. (Capital One Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Buzza (1-0)
Loss: W. Wian (0-1)
HBP: A. Buzza, R. Hummel
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 280   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dickinson 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 7 10 3
Randolph-Macon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 11 1

Dickinson 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Markley rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
D. Posencheg cf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
    W. Ferris cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Schmidt 1b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
J. Bruno dh 5 2 1 3 0 1 0
K. Bailey c 4 1 2 1 1 1 1
L. Gartland ss 2 1 0 0 3 1 0
E. Sodl 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
    J. Kumpa 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    B. Milligan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. O'Connor 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
J. Stemhagen lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
A. Buzza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Bien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 6 10 7

2B: K. Schmidt (1)
HR: J. Bruno (1)
SB: D. Posencheg (2); J. Bruno (1); L. Gartland (1)
CS: D. Posencheg (1)
HBP: K. Schmidt (1); R. O'Connor (1)
E: J. Markley (1); R. O'Connor (1); A. Buzza (1)

Randolph-Macon 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Chatterto ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    J. Baffone ss 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
Z. Stolze 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
C. Schmitt lf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
M. Bodnar 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Z. Wernoski 2b 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
J. Lanouette dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 8
L. Duff c 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
J. Bowles rf 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. Hawton-He cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    J. Hauk ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
W. Wian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Schuma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Hummel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. McAuley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Paschal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 3 11 3 5 10 14

2B: Z. Wernoski (1)
SB: Z. Stolze (1); Z. Wernoski (1)
HBP: M. Bodnar (1); C. Hawton-He (1)
E: M. Bodnar (1)
DP: 1

Dickinson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Buzza (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 12 15 2 5 43
N. Ross 3.0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 2 38
B. Myers 2.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 0 37
C. Bien 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 19
Totals 11 3 3 5 10 0 0 2 0 38 45 8 7 137

Randolph-Macon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Wian (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 21
C. Schuma 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
K. Holmes 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 24
R. Hummel 0.2 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 2 0 2 7 0 0 28
C. McAuley 1.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 18
M. Paschal 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 7
P. Phillips 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 29
Totals 10 7 7 6 10 0 1 2 0 35 43 6 7 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dickinson - Top of 1st DIC RMC
J. Markley flied out to rf. 0 0
D. Posencheg singled to center field. 0 0
D. Posencheg Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
D. Posencheg Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
K. Schmidt singled to right field; D. Posencheg advanced to second. 0 0
D. Posencheg stole third. 0 0
J. Bruno homered to left field, 3 RBI; K. Schmidt scored; D. Posencheg scored. 3 0
K. Bailey grounded out to p. 3 0
L. Gartland grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 1st DIC RMC
C. Chatterto grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Z. Stolze reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 3 0
Z. Stolze stole second. 3 0
C. Schmitt walked. 3 0
M. Bodnar hit by pitch; C. Schmitt advanced to second; Z. Stolze advanced to third. 3 0
Z. Wernoski struck out looking. 3 0
J. Lanouette grounded out to ss. 3 0

Dickinson - Top of 2nd DIC RMC
E. Sodl struck out swinging. 3 0
R. O'Connor reached first on a fielding error by 1b. 3 0
R. O'Connor Failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
J. Stemhagen grounded out to 3b; R. O'Connor advanced to second. 3 0
R. O'Connor Failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
J. Markley singled to right field; R. O'Connor advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 3 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 2nd DIC RMC
L. Duff flied out to cf. 3 0
J. Bowles grounded out to 3b. 3 0
C. Hawton-He hit by pitch. 3 0
C. Hawton-He advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
C. Chatterto singled to shortstop; C. Hawton-He out at third ss unassisted. 3 0

Dickinson - Top of 3rd DIC RMC
C. Schuma to p for W. Wian. 3 0
D. Posencheg flied out to cf. 3 0
K. Schmidt singled to center field. 3 0
J. Bruno grounded out to 3b; K. Schmidt advanced to second. 3 0
K. Bailey struck out swinging. 3 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 3rd DIC RMC
Z. Stolze grounded out to p. 3 0
C. Schmitt singled to right field. 3 0
M. Bodnar popped up to cf. 3 0
Z. Wernoski singled to right field; C. Schmitt advanced to second. 3 0
J. Lanouette grounded out to ss. 3 0

Dickinson - Top of 4th DIC RMC
K. Holmes to p for C. Schuma. 3 0



L. Gartland walked. 3 0
L. Gartland stole second. 3 0
E. Sodl struck out swinging. 3 0
R. O'Connor walked. 3 0
J. Stemhagen lined out to ss. 3 0
J. Markley flied out to rf. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 4th DIC RMC
N. Ross to p for A. Buzza. 3 0
L. Duff reached first on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second. 3 0
J. Bowles grounded out to 1b unassisted; L. Duff advanced to third. 3 0
C. Hawton-He struck out swinging. 3 0
C. Chatterto walked. 3 0
Z. Stolze flied out to cf. 3 0

Dickinson - Top of 5th DIC RMC
R. Hummel to p for K. Holmes. 3 0
D. Posencheg walked. 3 0
D. Posencheg out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
K. Schmidt hit by pitch. 3 0
J. Bruno struck out swinging. 3 0
K. Schmidt advanced to second on a balk. 3 0
K. Bailey walked. 3 0
L. Gartland walked; K. Bailey advanced to second; K. Schmidt advanced to third. 3 0
E. Sodl reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI; L. Gartland advanced to second; K. Bailey advanced
to third; K. Schmidt scored. 4 0
R. O'Connor hit by pitch, RBI; E. Sodl advanced to second; L. Gartland advanced to third; K. Bailey scored. 5 0
C. McAuley to p for R. Hummel. 5 0
J. Stemhagen singled to shortstop, RBI; R. O'Connor advanced to second; E. Sodl advanced to third; L.
Gartland scored. 6 0
J. Markley struck out swinging. 6 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 5th DIC RMC
C. Schmitt flied out to rf. 6 0
M. Bodnar struck out swinging. 6 0
Z. Wernoski doubled down the lf line. 6 0
Z. Wernoski stole third. 6 0
J. Lanouette struck out swinging. 6 0

Dickinson - Top of 6th DIC RMC
J. Baffone to ss for C. Chatterto. 6 0
D. Posencheg singled to right center. 6 0
K. Schmidt struck out looking. 6 0
J. Bruno flied out to 1b. 6 0
D. Posencheg stole second. 6 0
K. Bailey singled to second base; D. Posencheg advanced to third, out at home 2b to c. 6 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 6th DIC RMC
L. Duff singled to center field. 6 0
J. Bowles reached on a fielder's choice; L. Duff out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
C. Hawton-He struck out swinging. 6 0
J. Baffone struck out swinging. 6 0

Dickinson - Top of 7th DIC RMC
M. Paschal to p for C. McAuley. 6 0



L. Gartland walked. 6 0
E. Sodl popped up to p. 6 0
R. O'Connor grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; L. Gartland out on the play. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 7th DIC RMC
B. Myers to p for N. Ross. 6 0
Z. Stolze singled to third base. 6 0
C. Schmitt struck out swinging. 6 0
M. Bodnar walked; Z. Stolze advanced to second. 6 0
Z. Wernoski popped up to p; M. Bodnar advanced to second; Z. Stolze advanced to third. 6 0
J. Lanouette struck out looking. 6 0

Dickinson - Top of 8th DIC RMC
P. Phillips to p for M. Paschal. 6 0
J. Stemhagen struck out swinging. 6 0
J. Markley grounded out to 2b. 6 0
D. Posencheg struck out swinging. 6 0

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 8th DIC RMC
W. Ferris to cf for D. Posencheg. 6 0
L. Duff flied out to rf. 6 0
J. Bowles walked. 6 0
C. Hawton-He singled to center field; J. Bowles advanced to second. 6 0
J. Baffone singled to left field, RBI; C. Hawton-He advanced to second; J. Bowles scored. 6 1
Z. Stolze singled to left field, RBI; J. Baffone advanced to second; C. Hawton-He scored. 6 2
C. Schmitt flied out to cf; J. Baffone advanced to third. 6 2
M. Bodnar singled, out at second cf to 3b to 2b, RBI; Z. Stolze advanced to second; J. Baffone scored. 6 3

Dickinson - Top of 9th DIC RMC
K. Schmidt doubled down the lf line. 6 3
J. Bruno reached on a fielder's choice; K. Schmidt out at third ss to 3b. 6 3
J. Bruno stole second. 6 3
K. Bailey singled to center field, RBI; J. Bruno scored. 7 3
L. Gartland struck out swinging. 7 3
J. Kumpa pinch hit for E. Sodl. 7 3
J. Kumpa struck out swinging. 7 3

Randolph-Macon - Bottom of 9th DIC RMC
J. Kumpa to 2b. 7 3
C. Bien to p for B. Myers. 7 3
B. Milligan to 2b for J. Kumpa. 7 3
Z. Wernoski walked. 7 3
J. Lanouette struck out looking. 7 3
L. Duff singled to right field; Z. Wernoski advanced to second. 7 3
J. Bowles popped up to 1b; L. Duff advanced to second; Z. Wernoski advanced to third. 7 3
J. Hauk pinch hit for C. Hawton-He. 7 3
J. Hauk struck out swinging. 7 3


